Division
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Total

ARTS & SCIENCE

SPC Fall 2019 Self-Declared Concentrations
by Division, Department and Program

Department
ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY

TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

Program

AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING
CONSTRUCTION

ELECTRICAL TRADES

PLUMBING

POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY
REFRIGERATION

WELDING

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDUC PROGRAM

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

BOOKKEEPING
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

AUTO COLLISION

AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY
MANUFACTURING

EDUCATION
ENGLISH

Total
112
60
107

25

121
437
17
313
330
50
694
263
36
149
396
24
1612
109
204
40
20
17
390
82
134
58
20
140
117
551
3320
304
44



ARTS & SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
DUAL CREDIT

DUAL CREDIT Total

ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS

ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total
FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total

NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
LIBERAL ARTS
SPEECH

DUAL CREDIT

ENGINEERING
MATHEMATICS

ART

DANCE
DRAMA
KINESIOLOGY
MUSIC

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
GEOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
HISTORY
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIAL WORK
SOCIOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY

RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY

1149

1508
2577
2577
270
32
302
108

243
40
398
2564
22

2594
230

28

26
182
40
46
562
7941
83
37
326
76
235
79
836
63
69
24



HEALTH SCIENCE Total
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS

NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS Total
Grand Total

F19_SelfDeclaredSPC
SPC IPRE 02 05 2020

HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING EDUCATION Total

NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS Total

MEDICAL LAB TECH
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
VISION CARE

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING
VOCATIONAL NURSING

NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS

67
110
189

26
548
274
181
455

1839
409
409
409

13509



