SPC Fall 2019 Self-Declared Concentrations by Division, Department and Program

Division	Department	Program	Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES	AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING	112
		CONSTRUCTION	60
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	107
		PLUMBING	6
		POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY	25
		REFRIGERATION	6
		WELDING	121
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total		437
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDUC PROGRAM	17
		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	313
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total		330
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	BOOKKEEPING	50
		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	694
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	263
		COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	36
		COMPUTER SCIENCE	149
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	396
		OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY	24
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total		1612
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	109
		CULINARY ARTS	204
		HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT	40
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Total ARTS & SCIENCE		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	20
		RESTAURANT OPERATIONS	17
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total		390
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH	82
		AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	134
		AUTO COLLISION	58
		AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS	20
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	140
		MANUFACTURING	117
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total		551
			3320
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	304
		ENGLISH	44

		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	6
		LIBERAL ARTS	1149
		SPEECH	5
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		1508
	DUAL CREDIT	DUAL CREDIT	2577
	DUAL CREDIT Total		2577
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS	ENGINEERING	270
		MATHEMATICS	32
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total		302
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY	ART	108
		DANCE	4
		DRAMA	3
		KINESIOLOGY	243
		MUSIC	40
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total		398
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	2564
		CHEMISTRY	22
		GEOLOGY	8
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		2594
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	230
		ECONOMICS	8
		HISTORY	28
		PHILOSOPHY	2
		POLITICAL SCIENCE	26
		PSYCHOLOGY	182
		SOCIAL WORK	40
		SOCIOLOGY	46
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		562
ARTS & SCIENCE Total			7941
HEALTH SCIENCE	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES	83
		INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH	37
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	326
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY	76
		SONOGRAPHY	235
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST	79
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		836
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	63
		HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	69
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	24

		MEDICAL LAB TECH	67
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST	110
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	189
		VISION CARE	26
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total		548
	NURSING EDUCATION	ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING	274
		VOCATIONAL NURSING	181
	NURSING EDUCATION Total		455
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			1839
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS	NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS	NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS	409
	NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS Total		409
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS Total			409
Grand Total			13509

F19_SelfDeclaredSPC SPC IPRE 02 05 2020